2014

NATIONAL TOP DOG CONTENDERS

RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
1
BEAGLE
Owner: S BERTNDT-SMITH,D SMITH,E TAN,J CHUA A GO Breeder: S L BERNDT-SMITH & D C SMITH
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TIOTAL
01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED PICHARD, LAURENT BOBBIG,BIS-3 230 13,510
01/21/16  3RD ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LIM, JR, ARAMIS BOBBIG,BIS-3 326
01/21/16 3RD SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED PICHARD, LAURENT BOB,BIG 19
01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED LIM, PAULINE BOB,BIG 15
01/22/16 ~ 4TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED HUSAIN, IMRAN BOB,BIG 17
01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED HOKE, JASON BOB,BIG 16
01/23/16  115TH FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS JAKKEL, DR TAMAS BOB,BIG,BIS 507
2017 QUALIFIER SHOW
01/23/16  5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED EJIMA, CHIE BOB,BIG,BIS 513
01/23/16 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED JAKKEL, DR TAMAS BOB,BIG 17
01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED QUEIJEIRO, MANUEL BOB,BIG 14
01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BOWEY, DARREN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 365
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016
01/24/16 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED PAQUETTE, RICHARD BOB,BIG,BIS 474
01/27/16 117TH FCI ALL BREED MULLER, BARBARA BOB,BIG,BIS 206
01/27/16  7TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LEPASAAR, MARKO BOB,BIG,BIS 206
01/27/16 7TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED VELEZ-PICO, ROBERTO BOB,BIG,BIS 195
01/28/16 118TH FCI ALL BREED STEFANESCU, CRISTIAN BOB,BIG,BIS 198
01/28/16  8TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED MOLINARI, CARLA BOB,BIG,BIS 201
01/28/16 8TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED CATALAN, LUIS MANUEL BOB,BIG 6
02/20/16 156TH CCCI ALL BREED CAMPBELL, PAMELA BOBBIG,BIS-2 171
02/20/16 157TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM, SWEE LIN BOBBIG,BIS-2 171
02/20/16 158TH CCCI ALL BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 169
02/21/16 161ST CCCI ALL BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOBBIG,BIS-2 179
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED DOUGLAS, PAM BOBBIG,BIS-2 262
03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED RASMUSSEN, IAN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 157
03/20/16 GSDF 18TH ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 73
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW
03/20/16 GSDF 19TH ALL-BREED SIM, SIMON BOB,BIG,BIS-3 45
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW
04/08/16 63RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED YUEN, LARRY BOB,BIG,BIS 272
04/08/16 65TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED TESORO, ROBERTO BOB,BIG,BIS 274
04/09/16 66TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED VERNON, GLEN BOB,BIG,BIS 270
04/09/16 67TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BAEK, SEUNG CHOUI BOBBIG,BIS-2 191
04/09/16 68TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MENDIOLA JR, DR JOSE BOB,BIG,BIS 269
04/10/16 69TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BENNETT, ALAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 204
04/10/16 70TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SIM, SIMON BOBBIG,BIS-2 152
04/10/16 71ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED LEUNG, FRANKIE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 140
04/16/16 180TH IKCI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 92
04/16/16 181ST IKCI ALL-BREED VERNON, GLEN BOB,BIG,BIS 148
04/16/16 182ND IKCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 114
04/17/16 183RD IKCI ALL-BREED MENDIOLA JR, DR JOSE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 79
04/17/16 184TH IKCI ALL-BREED SEOW, DERRICK BOB,BIG,BIS 139
04/23/16 162ND CCCI ALL BREED IMPEY, SUE BOB,BIG 5
04/23/16 163RD CCCI ALL BREED PATHINYAWAT, THANAKRIT BOB,BIG,BIS 237
04/23/16 164TH CCCI ALL BREED VALDES, MILO BOB,BIG 2
04/24/16 165TH CCCI ALL BREED SCOTT, MICHELLE BOB,BIG,BIS 222
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED CESPEDES ARIAS, WARNER BOB,BIG,BIS 315
05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED RODRIGUEZ UMANA, WILLIAM BOB,BIG,BIS 315
05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED MENDEZ VEGA, ALBERTH BOB,BIG,BIS 309
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05/28/16 124TH FCI ALL BREED SUNDE, MARIT BOB,BIG,BIS 287 13,510
05/29/16 125TH FCI ALL BREED TANG, CHIEN-WEI BOB,BIG,BIS 288
06/05/16 19TH PPCI ALL-BREED CARROLL, SEAN BOB,BIG 5
06/11/16 73RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED SY, MARIBEL BOB,BIG,BIS-3 89
06/11/16 74TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED WATSON, MARION BOB,BIG 5
06/12/16 75TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED HSIEH, MICHAEL BOB,BIG,BIS-2 97
06/12/16 76TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KANG, HEUNG SIK BOB,BIG,BIS-2 109
06/12/16 77TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG,BIS 151
06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED LANE, NICOLE BOB,BIG,BIS 307
06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED MARSHALL, SHELLIE BOB,BIG,BIS 304
07/30/16 31ST PDF ALL-BREED HLEBAROV, ANTOAN BOB,BIG,BIS 256
07/30/16 32ND PDF ALL-BREED SONODA, SHINICHI BOB,BIG,BIS-3 109
07/31/16 33RD PDF ALL-BREED CHOI, JUNG-HOON BOB,BIG,BIS 248
08/13/16 30th BCPI ALL-BREED BLACK, JAMES BOB,BIG,BIS-3 70
08/13/16 31st BCPI ALL-BREED BLACK, LYNDALL BOB,BIG,BIS 174
08/20/16 130TH FCI ALL BREED EVA, GREG BOB,BIG,BIS-2 166
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED LANCASTER, SHANNON BOB,BIG,BIS 256
08/27/16 79TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KIM, JAE YONG BOB,BIG,BIS 213
08/27/16 80TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SINGH, JAGTESHWAR BOB,BIG,BIS 213
08/28/16 81TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BROWN, KEITH BOB,BIG,BIS 198
08/28/16 82TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 100
08/28/16 83RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MESACH, JONATHAN BOB,BIG,BIS 200
09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED WILSON, LOIS BOB,BIG 9
09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED DE MELLO, JOSE HOMEM BOB,BIG,BIS 322
10/01/16 168TH CCCI ALL BREED DERRICK, SHARON BOB,BIG 6
10/01/16 169TH CCCI ALL BREED RIADY, MARTIN BOB,BIG-2 3
10/02/16 171ST CCCI ALL BREED DAWSON, ROBERT BOB,BIG,BIS 261
10/02/16 172ND CCCI ALL BREED JOSEPH, ESTHER BOB,BIG,BIS-2 174
10/02/16 173RD CCCI ALL BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 139
10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GULBRANSEN, GERALDINE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 243
10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED SANDOVAL, IVAN BOB,BIG 7
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2
PUG
Owner: LORELEI UY & EUGENE & ERYN GUENEVERE K Breeder: DANIEL BELOFF/SILVIA VETTORAZZO
CHUA TOTAL
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS
01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED JAKKEL, DR TAMAS BOB 15 4,776
01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED PICHARD, LAURENT BOB,BIG-2 89
01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED BOWEY, DARREN BOB,BIG-2 85
01/23/16  115TH FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS HUSAIN, IMRAN BOB 15
2017 QUALIFIER SHOW
01/23/16 5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED PAQUETTE, RICHARD BOB,BIG-4 85
01/23/16 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED ANDERSON, WENDY BOB,BIG-3 84
01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED PAQUETTE, RICHARD BOB,BIG-3 60
01/24/16 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED QUEIJEIRO, MANUEL BOB,BIG-3 81
02/21/16 159TH CCCI ALL BREED KWEE, DANIEL BOB,BIG-3 31
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED DOUGLAS, PAM BOB,BIG,BIS 347
03/20/16 GSDF 18TH ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG 41
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW
03/20/16 GSDF 19TH ALL-BREED SIM, SIMON BOB,BIG,BIS-2 100
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW
04/08/16 63RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED YUEN, LARRY BOB,BIG-2 61
04/23/16 162ND CCCI ALL BREED IMPEY, SUE BOB,BIG-4 30
04/23/16 164TH CCCI ALL BREED VALDES, MILO BOB,BIG-2 37
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED CESPEDES ARIAS, WARNER BOB,BIG,BIS-3 176
05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED RODRIGUEZ UMANA, WILLIAM BOB,BIG,BIS-3 176
06/04/16 31ST PMPC ALL-BREEDS SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 168
06/05/16 19TH PPCI ALL-BREED CARROLL, SEAN BOB,BIG-3 25
06/11/16 72ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB,BIG,BIS 148
06/11/16 73RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED SY, MARIBEL BOB,BIG-2 31
06/12/16 75TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED HSIEH, MICHAEL BOB,BIG,BIS 151
06/12/16 76TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KANG, HEUNG SIK BOB,BIG,BIS-3 90
06/12/16 77TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG 31
07/02/16 29TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS KADOWAKI, HISAYOSHI BOB,BIG,BIS-3 176
07/02/16 30TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS ZEE, ALEX BOB,BIG-2 59
07/03/16 31ST BFCI ALL-BREEDS LAW, MATGO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 222
07/03/16 32ND BFCI ALL-BREEDS TJAHJONO, DEDY BOB,BIG 66
07/09/16 38TH PDCP ALL-BREED SUNG, YU-SANG BOB,BIG,BIS 218
07/10/16 39TH PDCP ALL-BREED HORTON, JUDY BOB,BIG-3 55
07/10/16 40TH PDCP ALL-BREED SOTI, ERIC BOB,BIG-3 55
07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED IGAWA, MASATO BOB,BIG-4 37
07/30/16 31ST PDF ALL-BREED HLEBAROV, ANTOAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 217
07/30/16 32ND PDF ALL-BREED SONODA, SHINICHI BOB,BIG-4 28
07/31/16 34TH PDF ALL-BREED EGAN, JENNY BOB,BIG,BIS 248
08/06/16 11TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL- CHIU LI, LIN BOB,BIG-2 32
BREEDS
08/13/16 30th BCPI ALL-BREED BLACK, JAMES BOB,BIG-2 30
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED LANCASTER, SHANNON BOB,BIG,BIS-2 219
08/27/16 78TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SANTOS Ill, AUGUSTO BENEDICTO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 123
08/27/16 79TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KIM, JAE YONG BOB,BIG,BIS-2 186
08/28/16 81TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BROWN, KEITH BOB,BIG-4 20
08/28/16 82TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG 46
08/28/16 83RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MESACH, JONATHAN BOB,BIG-2 38
09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED WILSON, LOIS BOB,BIG,BIS-3 146
09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED DE MELLO, JOSE HOMEM BOB,BIG,BIS-2 286
10/01/16 168TH CCCI ALL BREED DERRICK, SHARON BOB,BIG-3 25
10/02/16 171ST CCCI ALL BREED DAWSON, ROBERT BOB,BIG-3 38
10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GULBRANSEN, GERALDINE BOB,BIG 49
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
3
DOBERMANN
Owner: EDWIN L OLIVAREZ Breeder: SERI,SILVIA
BEATRIZ/MAGALLANES,JORGE TOTAL
ORLANDO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS
01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED QUEIJEIRO, MANUEL BOB,BIG-4 55 4,076
01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED EJIMA, CHIE BOB,BIG 111
01/22/16 4TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED PICHARD, LAURENT BOB,BIG-2 87
01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED HUSAIN, IMRAN BOB,BIG-4 55
01/23/16 5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED HOKE, JASON BOB,BIG-3 79
01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED BOWEY, DARREN BOB,BIG-3 60
01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL DE SANTIAGO, RAFAEL BOB,BIG-2 76
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016
01/24/16 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED LIM, JR, ARAMIS BOB,BIG 95
01/27/16 117TH FCI ALL BREED VELEZ-PICO, ROBERTO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 67
01/27/16 7TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED MULLER, BARBARA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 66
01/28/16 118TH FCI ALL BREED MOLINARI, CARLA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 85
01/28/16 8TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED CATALAN, LUIS MANUEL BOB,BIG 21
02/20/16 156TH CCCI ALL BREED CAMPBELL, PAMELA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 139
02/20/16 157TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM, SWEE LIN BOB,BIG,BIS 243
02/20/16 158TH CCCI ALL BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG,BIS 241
02/21/16 161ST CCCI ALL BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG 34
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED DOUGLAS, PAM BOB,BIG-2 44
03/20/16 GSDF 18TH ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 100
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW
03/20/16 GSDF 19TH ALL-BREED SIM, SIMON BOB,BIG-2 11
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW
04/08/16 63RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED YUEN, LARRY BOB,BIG-2 36
04/08/16 65TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED DUAN, SEVEN BOB,BIG-2 34
04/09/16 68TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED WANG, CHRISTY BOB,BIG 39
04/10/16 69TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BENNETT, ALAN BOB,BIG 37
04/23/16 162ND CCCI ALL BREED IMPEY, SUE BOB,BIG 35
04/23/16 164TH CCCI ALL BREED VALDES, MILO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 166
04/24/16 166TH CCCI ALL BREED GODFREY, WILLIAM BOB,BIG-3 17
06/04/16 30TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS HOCK, TAN OO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 175
06/11/16 73RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED SY, MARIBEL BOB,BIG-3 15
06/11/16 74TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED WATSON, MARION BOB,BIG,BIS-3 72
06/12/16 75TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED HSIEH, MICHAEL BOB,BIG 21
06/12/16 77TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG-2 15
06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED LANE, NICOLE BOB,BIG-4 28
07/02/16 30TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS ZEE, ALEX BOB,BIG-2 42
07/03/16 31ST BFCI ALL-BREEDS LAW, MATGO BOB,BIG,BIS 311
07/03/16 32ND BFCI ALL-BREEDS TJAHJONO, DEDY BOB,BIG-2 41
07/09/16 37TH PDCP ALL-BREED IKEDA, SUMIKO BOB,BIG-2 12
07/09/16 38TH PDCP ALL-BREED SUNG, YU-SANG BOB,BIG,BIS-3 65
07/10/16 39TH PDCP ALL-BREED HORTON, JUDY BOB,BIG-2 12
07/10/16 40TH PDCP ALL-BREED SOTI, ERIC BOB,BIG-2 11
07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED IGAWA, MASATO BOB,BIG,BIS 300
07/30/16 31ST PDF ALL-BREED HLEBAROV, ANTOAN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 141
08/06/16 11TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL- CHIU LI, LIN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 116
BREEDS
08/06/16 12TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL- WU PING, VI BOB,BIG-4 9
BREEDS
08/13/16 30th BCPI ALL-BREED BLACK, JAMES BOB,BIG-3 15
08/13/16 31st BCPI ALL-BREED BLACK, LYNDALL BOB,BIG-4 14
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED LANCASTER, SHANNON BOB,BIG,BIS-3 139
08/27/16 78TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SANTOS lll, AUGUSTO BENEDICTO BOB,BIG-2 29
08/27/16 79TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KIM, JAE YONG BOB,BIG-3 27
08/27/16 80TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SINGH, JAGTESHWAR BOB,BIG 35
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08/28/16 83RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MESACH, JONATHAN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 134 4,076
10/01/16 169TH CCCI ALL BREED RIADY, MARTIN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 179
10/02/16 172ND CCCI ALL BREED JOSEPH, ESTHER BOB,BIG-2 43
10/02/16 173RD CCCI ALL BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG-2 42

4
SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: ADELFA A AGUIRRE & CHERYL FRENCH Breeder: CHERYL FRENCH/ELIZABETH
DEMARTINO/D SPENDLE TOTAL
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS
01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED PAQUETTE, RICHARD BOB,BIG-4 44 3,483
01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED JUSLIN, JOHAN BOB,BIG-2 55
02/20/16 156TH CCCI ALL BREED CAMPBELL, PAMELA BOB,BIG,BIS 243
02/21/16 159TH CCCI ALL BREED KWEE, DANIEL BOB,BIG,BIS-2 139
03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED RASMUSSEN, IAN BOB.BIG-2 25
04/23/16 162ND CCCI ALL BREED IMPEY, SUE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 116
04/23/16 163RD CCCI ALL BREED PATHINYAWAT, THANAKRIT BOB,BIG-2 36
04/23/16 164TH CCCI ALL BREED VALDES, MILO BOB,BIG,BIS 235
04/24/16 165TH CCCI ALL BREED SCOTT, MICHELLE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 191
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED CESPEDES ARIAS, WARNER BOB,BIG 27
05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED MENDEZ VEGA, ALBERTH BOB,BIG,BIS-3 170
05/29/16 125TH FCI ALL BREED TANG, CHIEN-WEI BOB,BIG,BIS-2 256
06/04/16 30TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS HOCK, TAN OO BOB,BIG 19
06/04/16 31ST PMPC ALL-BREEDS SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 100
06/05/16 19TH PPCI ALL-BREED CARROLL, SEAN BOB,BIG-2 13
06/05/16 20TH PPCI ALL-BREED HSIEH, CHENG-JU BOB,BIG-2 42
06/11/16 72ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB,BIG 9
06/12/16 75TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED HSIEH, MICHAEL BOB,BIG,BIS-3 79
06/12/16 76TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KANG, HEUNG SIK BOB,BIG 13
06/12/16 77TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG-2 12
06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED MARSHALL, SHELLIE BOB,BIG-2 20
07/02/16 29TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS KADOWAKI, HISAYOSHI BOB,BIG,BIS 329
07/02/16 30TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS ZEE, ALEX BOB,BIG-2 19
07/03/16 31ST BFCI ALL-BREEDS LAW, MATGO BOB,BIG 26
07/03/16 32ND BFCI ALL-BREEDS TJAHJONO, DEDY BOB,BIG-2 25
07/09/16 38TH PDCP ALL-BREED SUNG, YU-SANG BOB,BIG,BIS-2 106
07/10/16 39TH PDCP ALL-BREED HORTON, JUDY BOB,BIG,BIS 203
08/06/16 11TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL- CHIU LI, LIN BOB,BIG 21
BREEDS
08/13/16 30th BCPI ALL-BREED BLACK, JAMES BOB,BIG,BIS 177
08/27/16 78TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SANTOS Ill, AUGUSTO BENEDICTO BOB,BIG,BIS 211
08/27/16 79TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KIM, JAE YONG BOB,BIG 17
08/28/16 81TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BROWN, KEITH BOB,BIG,BIS-2 173
08/28/16 82TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 136
08/28/16 83RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MESACH, JONATHAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 175
09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED DE MELLO, JOSE HOMEM BOB,BIG-4 21
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
5
THAI RIDGEBACK
Owner: WILLIAM THIO,BOBOT YU,EUGENE TAN,AARON Breeder: MR VIPAS TAWEEKITTIKUL
GO & J CHUA TOTAL
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS
01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED BOWEY, DARREN BOB,BIG 87 2,765
01/21/16 3RD ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED HOKE, JASON BOB,BIG 89
01/21/16 3RD SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED EJIMA, CHIE BOB,BIG-2 59
01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED DE SANTIAGO, RAFAEL BOB,BIG,BIS 521
01/22/16 4TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED BERG, HANS VAN DEN BOB,BIG-4 23
01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED PAQUETTE, RICHARD BOB,BIG-2 65
01/23/16  115TH FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS LIM, JR, ARAMIS BOB,BIG-2 52
2017 QUALIFIER SHOW
01/23/16 5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED QUEIJEIRO, MANUEL BOB,BIG-2 37
01/23/16 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED JAKKEL, DR TAMAS BOB,BIG-3 37
01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED JUSLIN, JOHAN BOB,BIG-3 34
01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL PICHARD, LAURENT BOB,BIG-2 58
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016
01/24/16 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED VELEZ-PICO, ROBERTO BOB,BIG-2 54
01/27/16 117TH FCI ALL BREED LEPASAAR, MARKO BOB,BIG 10
01/27/16 7TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED MULLER, BARBARA BOB,BIG-4 1
01/27/16 7TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED LANDARTE, ADRIAN BOB,BIG-2 1
01/28/16 118TH FCI ALL BREED MOLINARI, CARLA BOB,BIG 10
01/28/16 8TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED CATALAN, LUIS MANUEL BOB,BIG,BIS-2 169
01/28/16 8TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED STEFANESCU, CRISTIAN BOB,BIG-2 3
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED DOUGLAS, PAM BOB,BIG-2 25
03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED RASMUSSEN, IAN BOB,BIG-3 6
04/08/16 63RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED YUEN, LARRY BOB,BIS-2 220
04/08/16 64TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YANG, WEI BOB,BIG-2 15
04/08/16 65TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED DONG, PING BOB,BIG-2 16
04/09/16 66TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED VERNON, GLEN BOB,BIG-2 14
04/09/16 67TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BAEK, SEUNG CHOUI BOB,BIG-2 13
04/09/16 68TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MENDIOLA JR, DR JOSE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 180
04/10/16 69TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BENNETT, ALAN BOB,BIG-2 12
04/10/16 70TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED LUO, VIVA BOB,BIG 20
04/10/16 71ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED LEUNG, FRANKIE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 183
04/15/16 176TH IKCI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG 156
04/15/16 177TH IKCI ALL-BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB,BIG 4
04/15/16 178TH IKCI ALL-BREED BENNETT, ALAN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 32
04/16/16 179TH IKCI ALL-BREED KIM, JAE YONG BOB,BIG 4
04/16/16 180TH IKCI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG 4
04/16/16 181ST IKCI ALL-BREED VERNON, GLEN BOB,BIG 4
04/16/16 182ND IKCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG,BIS 155
04/17/16 183RD IKCI ALL-BREED MENDIOLA JR, DR JOSE BOB,BIG 2
04/17/16 184TH IKCI ALL-BREED SEOW, DERRICK BOB,BIG,BIS-3 28
04/23/16 162ND CCCI ALL BREED IMPEY, SUE BOB,BIG-3 2
04/23/16 163RD CCCI ALL BREED PATHINYAWAT, THANAKRIT BOB,BIG 37
04/23/16 164TH CCCI ALL BREED VALDES, MILO BOB,BIG-3 2
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED CESPEDES ARIAS, WARNER BOB,BIG-2 12
05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED RODRIGUEZ UMANA, WILLIAM BOB,BIG-4 2
05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED MENDEZ VEGA, ALBERTH BOB,BIG-4 2
05/28/16 124TH FCI ALL BREED SUNDE, MARIT BOB,BIG-2 21
05/29/16 125TH FCI ALL BREED TANG, CHIEN-WEI BOB,BIG-4 4
06/12/16 75TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED HSIEH, MICHAEL BOB,BIG-2 9
06/12/16 76TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KANG, HEUNG SIK BOB,BIG-2 9
06/12/16 77TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 95
06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED LANE, NICOLE BOB,BIG-2 20
06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED MARSHALL, SHELLIE BOB,BIG-4 4
07/30/16 31ST PDF ALL-BREED HLEBAROV, ANTOAN BOB,BIG 31
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07/30/16 32ND PDF ALL-BREED SONODA, SHINICHI BOB,BIG-2 20 2,765
07/31/16 33RD PDF ALL-BREED CHOI, JUNG-HOON BOB,BIG-2 12
07/31/16 34TH PDF ALL-BREED EGAN, JENNY BOB,BIG-3 2
08/20/16 130TH FCI ALL BREED EVA, GREG BOB,BIG-4 2
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED LANCASTER, SHANNON BOB,BIG-4 2
08/27/16 78TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SANTOS Ill, AUGUSTO BENEDICTO BOB,BIG-2 6
08/27/16 80TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SINGH, JAGTESHWAR BOB,BIG 17
08/28/16 83RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MESACH, JONATHAN BOB,BIG-2 6
09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED WILSON, LOIS BOB,BIG-4 8
09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED DE MELLO, JOSE HOMEM BOB,BIG-3 23
10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GULBRANSEN, GERALDINE BOB,BIG-4 4
10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED SANDOVAL, IVAN BOB,BIG-3 10
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
6
SHIH-TZU
Owner: DANNEL GARING & VANESSA A SABIDO Breeder: DANNEL GARING & VANESSA A SABIDO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/27/16 117TH FCI ALL BREED MULLER, BARBARA BOB,BIG-4 17 2,002
01/27/16 7TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED VELEZ-PICO, ROBERTO BOB,BIG-3 24
01/28/16 118TH FCI ALL BREED STEFANESCU, CRISTIAN BOB,BIG-4 22
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED DOUGLAS, PAM BOB,BIG-4 38
04/08/16 63RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED YUEN, LARRY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 165
04/15/16 176TH IKCI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG 17
04/15/16 177TH IKCI ALL-BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB,BIG-2 16
04/15/16 178TH IKCI ALL-BREED BENNETT, ALAN BOB,BIG-3 8
04/16/16 179TH IKCI ALL-BREED KIM, JAE YONG BOB,BIG,BIS-3 31
04/16/16 180TH IKCI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG-3 9
04/16/16 181ST IKCI ALL-BREED VERNON, GLEN BOB,BIG-3 8
04/16/16 182ND IKCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG-4 3
04/17/16 183RD IKCI ALL-BREED MENDIOLA JR, DR JOSE BOB,BIG-4 3
04/17/16 184TH IKCI ALL-BREED SEOW, DERRICK BOB,BIG-2 14
06/05/16 19TH PPCI ALL-BREED CARROLL, SEAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 112
06/11/16 72ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB 6
07/09/16 187TH IKCI ALL-BREED SANTOS Ill, AUGUSTO BENEDICTO BOB,BIG,BIS 235
07/10/16 190TH IKCI ALL-BREED YUEN, LARRY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 186
07/10/16 191ST IKCI ALL-BREED KADOWAKI, HISAYOSHI BOB,BIG-3 30
07/11/16 194TH IKCI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG,BIS 234
07/16/16 128TH FCI ALL BREED AGUILO, DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ BOB,BIG-4 41
08/06/16 12TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL- WU PING, YI BOB 5
BREEDS

08/13/16 52nd DCECI ALL BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB,BIG,BIS 70
08/13/16 53rd DCECI ALL BREED TESORO, ROBERTO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 46
08/13/16 54th DCECI ALL BREED NISALAK, DR PASIRI BOB,BIG-3 8
08/14/16 55th DCECI ALL BREED VALDES, MILO BOB,BIG-2 8
08/14/16 56th DCECI ALL BREED LO, DR RAYMUNDO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 37
08/14/16 57th DCECI ALL BREED KASEMSANTA, DR M | APIWUT BOB,BIG 14
08/27/16 78TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SANTOS Ill, AUGUSTO BENEDICTO BOB,BIG-2 39
08/27/16 80TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SINGH, JAGTESHWAR BOB,BIG,BIS-2 186
09/03/16 84TH CKCI ALL-BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB,BIG-2 9
09/03/16 85TH CKCI ALL-BREED TESORO, ROBERTO BOB,BIG-2 9
09/03/16 86TH CKCI ALL-BREED BROWN, KEITH BOB,BIG-3 8
09/04/16 87TH CKCI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG-2 9
09/04/16 88TH CKCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG-3 6
09/04/16 89TH CKCI ALL-BREED KANG, HEUNG SIK BOB,BIG-2 9
09/10/16 1ST MKCPI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG,BIS 107
09/10/16 2ND MKCPI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG-2 6
09/10/16 3RD MKCPI ALL-BREED VALDES, MILO BOB,BIG-3 5
09/11/16 4TH MKCPI ALL-BREED HOSAKA, DR ORLINO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 92
09/11/16 5TH MKCPI ALL-BREED LO, DR RAYMUNDO BOB,BIG-2 5
09/11/16 6TH MKCPI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 59
09/25/16 13RD FRF ALL BREEDS WILSON, LOIS BOB,BIG-2 24
09/25/16 14TH FRF ALL BREEDS KO, ISHEN BOB,BIG-2 22
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
7
PHIL HOF DESTINY'S FLASH FIRE (USA), PCCISB 58580B5 (M) CHIHUAHUA (SMOOTH COAT)
Owner: PAUL MARVIN GUTIERREZ Breeder: LANA BOWES
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/21/16 160TH CCCI ALL BREED LOPASCHUK, RICHARD BOB,BIG-3 37 1,917
02/21/16 161ST CCCI ALL BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG 55
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED DOUGLAS, PAM BOB 3
03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED RASMUSSEN, IAN BOB 3
04/08/16 64TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG-4 37
04/08/16 65TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED DUAN, SEVEN BOB 10
04/09/16 66TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED VERNON, GLEN BOB,BIG-2 57
04/09/16 68TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED WANG, CHRISTY BOB,BIG-4 43
04/10/16 70TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED LUO, VIVA BOB 9
04/10/16 71ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED LEUNG, FRANKIE BOB 9
04/23/16 162ND CCCI ALL BREED IMPEY, SUE BOB,BIG-3 35
04/23/16 163RD CCCI ALL BREED PATHINYAWAT, THANAKRIT BOB,BIG-3 29
04/23/16 164TH CCCI ALL BREED VALDES, MILO BOB,BIG-3 27
04/24/16 165TH CCCI ALL BREED SCOTT, MICHELLE BOB,BIG 38
04/24/16 166TH CCCI ALL BREED GODFREY, WILLIAM BOB,BIG-3 28
04/24/16 167TH CCCI ALL BREED TY, ELAINE BOB 3
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED CESPEDES ARIAS, WARNER BOB 3
05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED RODRIGUEZ UMANA, WILLIAM BOB,BIG-4 17
05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED MENDEZ VEGA, ALBERTH BOB,BIG-4 17
05/28/16 124TH FCI ALL BREED SUNDE, MARIT BOB,BIG-4 29
05/29/16 125TH FCI ALL BREED TANG, CHIEN-WEI BOB 2
06/04/16 30TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS HOCK, TAN OO BOB
06/04/16 31ST PMPC ALL-BREEDS SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB 1
06/11/16 72ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB,BIG-3 28
06/11/16 73RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED SY, MARIBEL BOB,BIG 32
06/11/16 74TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED WATSON, MARION BOB,BIG,BIS 161
06/12/16 75TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED HSIEH, MICHAEL BOB,BIG-2 30
06/12/16 76TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KANG, HEUNG SIK BOB,BIG-2 30
06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED MARSHALL, SHELLIE BOB,BIG-3 25
07/09/16 37TH PDCP ALL-BREED IKEDA, SUMIKO BOB 2
07/09/16 38TH PDCP ALL-BREED SUNG, YU-SANG BOB,BIG-3 51
07/10/16 39TH PDCP ALL-BREED HORTON, JUDY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 111
07/10/16 40TH PDCP ALL-BREED SOTI, ERIC BOB,BIG-2 57
07/16/16 128TH FCI ALL BREED AGUILO, DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ BOB,BIG-3 47
07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED IGAWA, MASATO BOB,BIG-2 44
07/30/16 31ST PDF ALL-BREED HLEBAROV, ANTOAN BOB 1
07/30/16 32ND PDF ALL-BREED SONODA, SHINICHI BOB,BIG-3 30
07/31/16 33RD PDF ALL-BREED CHOI, JUNG-HOON BOB,BIG-2 33
07/31/16 34TH PDF ALL-BREED EGAN, JENNY BOB,BIG-3 25
08/06/16 11TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL- CHIU LI, LIN BOB,BIG-4 22
BREEDS
08/06/16 12TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL- WU PING, YI BOB,BIG-3 29
BREEDS
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED LANCASTER, SHANNON BOB,BIG-4 24
09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED WILSON, LOIS BOB 6
09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED DE MELLO, JOSE HOMEM BOB,BIG-2 52
10/01/16 169TH CCCI ALL BREED RIADY, MARTIN BOB,BIG-2 42
10/01/16 170TH CCCI ALL BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG-2 49
10/02/16 171ST CCCI ALL BREED DAWSON, ROBERT BOB,BIG,BIS-3 145
10/02/16 172ND CCCI ALL BREED JOSEPH, ESTHER BOB,BIG-3 41
10/02/16 173RD CCCI ALL BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG 54
10/09/16 32ND PMPC ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG,BIS 183
10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GULBRANSEN, GERALDINE BOB,BIG-3 30
10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED SANDOVAL, IVAN BOB,BIG-2 40

National Top Dog Contenders_2016

page 9 of19



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
8
PHIL HOF/PW'15/SEA CH CLEO DI CASA MASSARELLI (ITA), PCCISB 72546K3 (F) GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
Owner: DR. PABLO R OLIVAREZ Breeder: MASSARELLI LIBERO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED RODRIGUEZ UMARNA, WILLIAM BOB,BIG-2 19 1,642
06/04/16 48TH DCECI ALL BREED TY, ELAINE BOB,BIG,BIS 69
06/04/16 49TH DCECI ALL BREED HOSAKA, DR ORLINO BOB,BIG 9
06/04/16 50TH DCECI ALL BREED SIM, SIMON BOB,BIG,BIS 64
06/04/16 51ST DCECI ALL BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG,BIS 65
06/11/16 72ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 91
06/11/16 73RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED SY, MARIBEL BOB,BIG,BIS 155
06/12/16 77TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 128
07/10/16 39TH PDCP ALL-BREED HORTON, JUDY BOB,BIG-2 4
07/10/16 40TH PDCP ALL-BREED SOTI, ERIC BOB,BIG-2 4
07/31/16 33RD PDF ALL-BREED CHOI, JUNG-HOON BOB,BIG-2 12
08/27/16 78TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SANTOS Ill, AUGUSTO BENEDICTO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 166
08/28/16 81TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BROWN, KEITH BOB,BIG 18
08/28/16 82TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG 18
08/28/16 83RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MESACH, JONATHAN BOB,BIG-2 16
09/03/16 84TH CKCI ALL-BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 17
09/03/16 85TH CKCI ALL-BREED TESORO, ROBERTO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 31
09/03/16 86TH CKCI ALL-BREED BROWN, KEITH BOB,BIG,BIS 64
09/04/16 87TH CKCI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG,BIS 65
09/04/16 88TH CKCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG,BIS 65
09/04/16 89TH CKCI ALL-BREED KANG, HEUNG SIK BOB,BIG 4
10/01/16 168TH CCCI ALL BREED DERRICK, SHARON BOB,BIG 15
10/01/16 170TH CCCI ALL BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG,BIS 252
10/09/16 32ND PMPC ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 112
10/09/16 33RD PMPC ALL-BREED MENDIOLA JR, DR JOSE BOB,BIG,BIS 179

PHIL GR/PW'16/JR CH SUN VALLEY ONE DIRECTION, PCCISB 43677L5 (M)

JAZMINE MAE R NANAS

Owner:
DATE
06/11/16
06/11/16
07/02/16
07/03/16
07/10/16
07/10/16
07/16/16
07/17/16
08/13/16
09/18/16
09/24/16
09/24/16
09/25/16
10/01/16
10/01/16
10/02/16
10/15/16
10/16/16

SHOWCODE
72ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED
74TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED

30TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS
32ND BFCI ALL-BREEDS
39TH PDCP ALL-BREED
40TH PDCP ALL-BREED
128TH FCI ALL BREED
129TH FCI ALL BREED
30th BCPI ALL-BREED
133RD FCI ALL BREED
10TH FRF ALL BREEDS
9TH FRF ALL BREEDS
13RD FRF ALL BREEDS
168TH CCCI ALL BREED
169TH CCCI ALL BREED
171ST CCCI ALL BREED
134TH FCI ALL BREED
135TH FCI ALL BREED

POMERANIAN

Breeder: JAZMINE MAE R NANAS

JUDGE
MANCILLA, JOEY
WATSON, MARION
ZEE, ALEX
TJAHJONO, DEDY
HORTON, JUDY
SOTI, ERIC
AGUILO, DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ
IGAWA, MASATO
BLACK, JAMES
DE MELLO, JOSE HOMEM
KIM, TAE JIN
PARK, JONG HWA
WILSON, LOIS
DERRICK, SHARON
RIADY, MARTIN
DAWSON, ROBERT
GULBRANSEN, GERALDINE
SANDOVAL, IVAN

AWARDS PTS TOTAL
BOB,BIG-2 5 1,596
BOB,BIG,BIS-2 99

BOB,BIG,BIS-2 238

BOB,BIG-3 18
BOB,BIG-2 13
BOB,BIG-2 13
BOB,BIG-2 31
BOB,BIG-3 13
BOB,BIG-2 10

BOB,BIG 36

BOB,BIG,BIS-3 125
BOB,BIG,BIS-3 107

BOB,BIG-2 23
BOB,BIG,BIS-2 182
BOB,BIG-2 23
BOB,BIG-2 23

BOB,BIG,BIS 319
BOB,BIG,BIS 318
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
10
DOBERMANN
Owner: ALVIN CHIONG & LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE Breeder: MRS. LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE
CHUA CHUA TOTAL
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS
01/27/16 7TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED LANDARTE, ADRIAN BOB 4 1,543
01/28/16 8TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED WAUBEN, JOHN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 65
04/08/16 64TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YANG, WEI BOB,BIG-2 34
04/10/16 70TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED LUO, VIVA BOB,BIG-2 32
04/10/16 71ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED LEUNG, FRANKIE BOB,BIG,BIS 257
04/15/16 176TH IKCI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 132
04/15/16 178TH IKCI ALL-BREED BENNETT, ALAN BOB,BIG-2 19
04/16/16 179TH IKCI ALL-BREED KIM, JAE YONG BOB,BIG,BIS 147
04/16/16 180TH IKCI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG,BIS 137
04/16/16 181ST IKCI ALL-BREED VERNON, GLEN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 68
04/17/16 183RD IKCI ALL-BREED MENDIOLA JR, DR JOSE BOB,BIG 22
04/23/16 163RD CCCI ALL BREED PATHINYAWAT, THANAKRIT BOB,BIG-2 27
04/24/16 165TH CCCI ALL BREED SCOTT, MICHELLE BOB,BIG-4 15
04/24/16 167TH CCCI ALL BREED TY, ELAINE BOB,BIG 29
05/29/16 125TH FCI ALL BREED TANG, CHIEN-WEI BOB 10
07/31/16 34TH PDF ALL-BREED EGAN, JENNY BOB,BIG-4 27
08/28/16 81TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BROWN, KEITH BOB,BIG-2 31
08/28/16 82TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG,BIS 198
09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED WILSON, LOIS BOB,BIG-2 45
09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED DE MELLO, JOSE HOMEM BOB,BIG 51
10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GULBRANSEN, GERALDINE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 160
10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED SANDOVAL, IVAN BOB,BIG-3 33
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
11
PHIL HOF/JR CH MASSIE'S DRAGON BULL HOLMES (USA), PCCISB 002324 (M) > TAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIEF
Owner: DENNIS RAYMOND K SIM Breeder: JANET MASSIE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
06/12/16 75TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED HSIEH, MICHAEL BOB,BIG-3 9 1,388
06/12/16 76TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KANG, HEUNG SIK BOB 7
06/12/16 77TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG-4 8
07/02/16 29TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS KADOWAKI, HISAYOSHI BOB,BIG-4 9
07/02/16 30TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS ZEE, ALEX BOB,BIG-4 9
07/03/16 31ST BFCI ALL-BREEDS LAW, MATGO BOB,BIG-4 20
07/03/16 32ND BFCI ALL-BREEDS TJAHJONO, DEDY BOB 7
07/09/16 185TH IKCI ALL-BREED TESORO, ROBERTO BOB,BIG-4 9
07/09/16 186TH IKCI ALL-BREED SIM, SIMON BOB,BIG 19
07/09/16 187TH IKCI ALL-BREED SANTOS Ill, AUGUSTO BENEDICTO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 128
07/09/16 188TH IKCI ALL-BREED LEE, JEUSON BOB-BIG,BIS-3 114
07/10/16 189TH IKCI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 103
07/10/16 190TH IKCI ALL-BREED YUEN, LARRY BOB,BIG,BIS 237
07/10/16 191ST IKCI ALL-BREED KADOWAKI, HISAYOSHI BOB,BIG 19
07/10/16 192ND IKCI ALL-BREED HSU, PING-CHENG BOB,BIG,BIS 231
07/11/16 193RD IKCI ALL-BREED CHIN-FA, TSAI BOB,BIG,BIS-3 81
07/11/16 194TH IKCI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 158
07/16/16 128TH FCI ALL BREED AGUILO, DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ BOB 1
07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED IGAWA, MASATO BOB,BIG-4 4
07/30/16 31ST PDF ALL-BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB 6
07/31/16 33RD PDF ALL-BREED CHOI, JUNG-HOON BOB,BIG-2 25
07/31/16 34TH PDF ALL-BREED EGAN, JENNY BOB,BIG 26
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED LANCASTER, SHANNON BOB,BIG 24
08/27/16 78TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SANTOS Ill, AUGUSTO BENEDICTO BOB,BIG-2 15
08/27/16 79TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KIM, JAE YONG BOB,BIG-4 6
08/27/16 80TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SINGH, JAGTESHWAR BOB,BIG 33
08/28/16 81TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB 1
08/28/16 82TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG-4 5
08/28/16 83RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MESACH, JONATHAN BOB,BIG-4 6
09/04/16 89TH CKCI ALL-BREED KANG, HEUNG SIK BOB,BIG,BIS 60
09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED WILSON, LOIS BOB,BIG-4 3
09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED DE MELLO, JOSE HOMEM BOB,BIG-3 5

National Top Dog Contenders_2016

page 12 of19



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX
12

BREED

PHIL HOF/AM/SEA/APAC CH DAYBREAK N HALLMARKS I'M ON FIRE (USA), PCCISB 11 BOXER

Owner: JOEL K TAN & ALBERT CHAN Breeder: K S GOMERO & A RUSSELL & R ACE &

K ACE TOTAL

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS
01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED HUSAIN, IMRAN BOB,BIG-3 69 1,369
01/23/16 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED PAQUETTE, RICHARD BOB,BIG-3 71
01/24/16 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED LIM, JR, ARAMIS BOB,BIG-3 59
01/27/16 7TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED MULLER, BARBARA BOB,BIG-2 16
04/08/16 63RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED YUEN, LARRY BOB,BIG-3 26
04/09/16 66TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED VERNON, GLEN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 217
04/09/16 68TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED WANG, CHRISTY BOB,BIG-2 29
04/10/16 69TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BENNETT, ALAN BOB,BIG-3 26
06/04/16 31ST PMPC ALL-BREEDS SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG 41
06/05/16 19TH PPCI ALL-BREED CARROLL, SEAN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 55
06/12/16 75TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED HSIEH, MICHAEL BOB,BIG-2 17
06/12/16 76TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KANG, HEUNG SIK BOB,BIG-2 19
07/02/16 29TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS KADOWAKI, HISAYOSHI BOB,BIG,BIS-2 258
08/27/16 80TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SINGH, JAGTESHWAR BOB,BIG-2 28
08/28/16 81TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BROWN, KEITH BOB,BIG-4 18
08/28/16 82TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG-2 26
08/28/16 83RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MESACH, JONATHAN BOB,BIG-2 26
10/01/16 169TH CCCI ALL BREED RIADY, MARTIN BOB,BIG-2 39
10/01/16 170TH CCCI ALL BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG-2 37
10/02/16 172ND CCCI ALL BREED JOSEPH, ESTHER BOB,BIG,BIS 259
10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GULBRANSEN, GERALDINE BOB,BIG-3 33
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
13
PHIL HOF/JR CH HONOURABULL HAVANA RUMBA (ENG), PCCISB 10213B6 (M) BULLDOG
Owner: GUADALUPE M HO Breeder: D HAWKER & P CONWAY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/23/16  115TH FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS EJIMA, CHIE BOB 19 1,303
2017 QUALIFIER SHOW
01/23/16 5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED EJIMA, CHIE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 374
02/20/16 158TH CCCI ALL BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG-3 27
02/21/16 161ST CCCI ALL BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB 10
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED DOUGLAS, PAM BOB,BIG 60
03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED RASMUSSEN, IAN BOB,BIG,BIS 347
04/08/16 63RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED YUEN, LARRY BOB 7
04/08/16 64TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YANG, WEI BOB 6
04/08/16 65TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED DUAN, SEVEN BOB 7
04/09/16 67TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BAEK, SEUNG CHOUI BOB 5
04/09/16 68TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED WANG, CHRISTY BOB,BIG-4 19
04/10/16 71ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED DONG, PING BOB 6
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED CESPEDES ARIAS, WARNER BOB,BIG-2 46
06/05/16 19TH PPCI ALL-BREED CARROLL, SEAN BOB,BIG-3 4
06/05/16 20TH PPCI ALL-BREED HSIEH, CHENG-JU BOB,BIG-2 10
06/11/16 72ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB,BIG 20
06/11/16 73RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED SY, MARIBEL BOB 1
06/11/16 74TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED WATSON, MARION BOB,BIG-4 12
06/12/16 75TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED HSIEH, MICHAEL BOB,BIG-3 11
06/12/16 76TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KANG, HEUNG SIK BOB,BIG,BIS 152
06/12/16 77TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB 1
06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED LANE, NICOLE BOB,BIG-3 31
06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED MARSHALL, SHELLIE BOB,BIG-4 19
07/02/16 29TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS KADOWAKI, HISAYOSHI BOB 8
07/03/16 31ST BFCI ALL-BREEDS LAW, MATGO BOB 7
07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED IGAWA, MASATO BOB 8
07/30/16 31ST PDF ALL-BREED HLEBAROV, ANTOAN BOB,BIG-2 33
07/31/16 34TH PDF ALL-BREED EGAN, JENNY BOB,BIG-3 40
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED LANCASTER, SHANNON BOB 13
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
14
SHIH-TZU
Owner: JANET & EDWIN OLIVAREZ,ALEXANDER & Breeder: MR. HENSON TAN & ALEXANDER TAN
HENSON TAN TOTAL
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS
01/21/16 3RD SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED KLIEBENSTEIN, HORST BOB,BIG-2 90 1,193
01/23/16 5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED PAQUETTE, RICHARD BOB 15
02/21/16 161ST CCCI ALL BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG-2 50
04/09/16 68TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED WANG, CHRISTY BOB,BIG-2 58
04/10/16 69TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BENNETT, ALAN BOB,BIG-2 51
04/10/16 70TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED LUO, VIVA BOB,BIG-3 41
04/10/16 71ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED LEUNG, FRANKIE BOB,BIG-3 43
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED CESPEDES ARIAS, WARNER BOB,BIG-2 34
06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED MARSHALL, SHELLIE BOB,BIG 54
07/02/16 29TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS KADOWAKI, HISAYOSHI BOB,BIG-2 64
07/02/16 30TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS ZEE, ALEX BOB,BIG 73
07/03/16 31ST BFCI ALL-BREEDS LAW, MATGO BOB 12
07/09/16 37TH PDCP ALL-BREED IKEDA, SUMIKO BOB,BIG-3 42
07/09/16 38TH PDCP ALL-BREED SUNG, YU-SANG BOB 9
07/10/16 40TH PDCP ALL-BREED SOTI, ERIC BOB 9
07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED IGAWA, MASATO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 131
07/30/16 31ST PDF ALL-BREED HLEBAROV, ANTOAN BOB,BIG-4 27
07/30/16 32ND PDF ALL-BREED SONODA, SHINICHI BOB,BIG 46
07/31/16 33RD PDF ALL-BREED CHOI, JUNG-HOON BOB,BIG,BIS-3 130
07/31/16 34TH PDF ALL-BREED EGAN, JENNY BOB,BIG-2 38
08/13/16 31st BCPI ALL-BREED BLACK, LYNDALL BOB 10
08/20/16 130TH FCI ALL BREED EVA, GREG BOB,BIG-2 48
08/28/16 83RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MESACH, JONATHAN BOB,BIG 46
09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED DE MELLO, JOSE HOMEM BOB,BIG-4 40
10/02/16 171ST CCCI ALL BREED DAWSON, ROBERT BOB,BIG-4 32
15
BOXER
Owner: RONALD ANG & ALBERT T CHAN Breeder: DEBRA&DAVID ROWE/GAYANN
JONES/KATHLEEN NYGREN TOTAL
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS
01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED QUEIJEIRO, MANUEL BOB,BIG-2 85 1,147
01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED EJIMA, CHIE BOB,BIG-3 80
01/22/16 4TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED PICHARD, LAURENT BOB,BIG-3 66
01/23/16 5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED HOKE, JASON BOB,BIG-4 59
01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED BOWEY, DARREN BOB,BIG-2 74
01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL DE SANTIAGO, RAFAEL BOB,BIG-3 58
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016
01/28/16 118TH FCI ALL BREED MOLINARI, CARLA BOB,BIG-2 15
01/28/16 8TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED CATALAN, LUIS MANUEL BOB,BIG-3 15
07/09/16 37TH PDCP ALL-BREED IKEDA, SUMIKO BOB,BIG 18
07/10/16 40TH PDCP ALL-BREED SOTI, ERIC BOB,BIG,BIS 202
07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED IGAWA, MASATO BOB,BIG-3 24
07/31/16 34TH PDF ALL-BREED EGAN, JENNY BOB,BIG-2 46
08/27/16 78TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SANTOS lll, AUGUSTO BENEDICTO BOB,BIG 35
09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED WILSON, LOIS BOB,BIG-3 38
10/01/16 168TH CCCI ALL BREED DERRICK, SHARON BOB,BIG-3 33
10/02/16 173RD CCCI ALL BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG,BIS 260
10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED SANDOVAL, IVAN BOB,BIG-2 39
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RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

16

PHIL HOF/AM GR/INT/APAC/SEA/PW'16 CH BRITESTARS JAMESONS WHISKEY (USA),

SIBERIAN HUSKY

Owner: ADELFA AGUIRRE & LAUREN HOUSE & CHERYL Breeder: CHERYL A FRENCH & LAUREN HOUSE
FRENCH TOTAL
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS
01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED BOWEY, DARREN BOB,BIG-4 63 1,144
01/21/16 3RD ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED HOKE, JASON BOB,BIG-3 69
01/21/16 3RD SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED JUSLIN, JOHAN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 324
01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED DE SANTIAGO, RAFAEL BOB 18
01/23/16  115TH FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS JAKKEL, DR TAMAS BOB,BIG,BIS-3 350
2017 QUALIFIER SHOW
01/23/16 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED JAKKEL, DR TAMAS BOB,BIG-2 62
01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL PICHARD, LAURENT BOB,BIG-3 56
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016
01/24/16 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED VELEZ-PICO, ROBERTO BOB,BIG-4 41
03/20/16 GSDF 19TH ALL-BREED SIM, SIMON BOB,BIG-2 6
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW
04/08/16 64TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 112
08/27/16 80TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SINGH, JAGTESHWAR BOB,BIG-2 15
09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED WILSON, LOIS BOB,BIG-2 28
17
FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH)
Owner: JEDY CHUA & AARON GO & MADELINE PETERSON  Breeder: L HOLLE/K BATZNER/J HOLLE/M & A
PETERSON TOTAL
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS
09/24/16 10TH FRF ALL BREEDS KIM, TAE JIN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 145 1,123
09/24/16 9TH FRF ALL BREEDS PARK, JONG HWA BOB,BIG,BIS 172
09/25/16 12TH FRF ALL BREEDS CHATTERJEE, PARTHA BOB,BIG,BIS 166
09/25/16 13RD FRF ALL BREEDS WILSON, LOIS BOB,BIG,BIS 174
09/25/16 14TH FRF ALL BREEDS KO, ISHEN BOB,BIG,BIS 164
10/01/16 168TH CCCI ALL BREED DERRICK, SHARON BOB,BIG 18
10/01/16 169TH CCCI ALL BREED RIADY, MARTIN BOB,BIG 18
10/01/16 170TH CCCI ALL BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 205
10/02/16 171ST CCCI ALL BREED DAWSON, ROBERT BOB,BIG 17
10/02/16 172ND CCCI ALL BREED JOSEPH, ESTHER BOB,BIG 17
10/02/16 173RD CCCI ALL BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG-2 5
10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GULBRANSEN, GERALDINE BOB,BIG 22
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
18
FRENCH BULLDOG
Owner: DR. EDGAR SALVOSA JR Breeder: RONALD P OBLIGACION & JOSEPHINE
AMADO TOTAL

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS
04/10/16 69TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BENNETT, ALAN BOB,BIG-3 43 1,010
04/10/16 70TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SIM, SIMON BOB,BIG-2 50

04/15/16 176TH IKCI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG-2 16

04/15/16 177TH IKCI ALL-BREED MANCILLA, JOEY BOB,BIG 20

04/15/16 178TH IKCI ALL-BREED BENNETT, ALAN BOB,BIG-2 12

04/16/16 179TH IKCI ALL-BREED KIM, JAE YONG BOB,BIG-2 17

04/16/16 180TH IKCI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG-2 12

04/16/16 181ST IKCI ALL-BREED VERNON, GLEN BOB,BIG-2 11

04/16/16 182ND IKCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG-3 6

04/17/16 183RD IKCI ALL-BREED MENDIOLA JR, DR JOSE BOB,BIG-2 12

04/17/16 184TH IKCI ALL-BREED SEOW, DERRICK BOB,BIG 17

04/23/16 162ND CCCI ALL BREED IMPEY, SUE BOB,BIG,BIS 242
04/23/16 163RD CCCI ALL BREED PATHINYAWAT, THANAKRIT BOB,BIG-2 35

04/23/16 164TH CCCI ALL BREED VALDES, MILO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 109
04/24/16 165TH CCCI ALL BREED SCOTT, MICHELLE BOB 4

04/24/16 166TH CCCI ALL BREED GODFREY, WILLIAM BOB 4

04/24/16 167TH CCCI ALL BREED TY, ELAINE BOB,BIG-4 11

06/12/16 75TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED HSIEH, MICHAEL BOB,BIG-4 22

06/12/16 76TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED KANG, HEUNG SIK BOB 3

06/12/16 77TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG-4 6

07/09/16 38TH PDCP ALL-BREED SUNG, YU-SANG BOB,BIG-4 48

09/10/16 1ST MKCPI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG-2 8

09/10/16 2ND MKCPI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 89

09/10/16 3RD MKCPI ALL-BREED VALDES, MILO BOB,BIG,BIS 101
09/11/16 4TH MKCPI ALL-BREED HOSAKA, DR ORLINO BOB,BIG-3 7

09/11/16 5TH MKCPI ALL-BREED LO, DR RAYMUNDO BOB,BIG,BIS 99

09/11/16 6TH MKCPI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG-2 6
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
19
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
Owner: JOSE MARIE E FABELLA Breeder: JOSE MARIE E FABELLA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/22/16 4TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED KLIEBENSTEIN, HORST BOB,BIG-3 16 970
01/23/16 5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LIM, JR, ARAMIS BOB,BIG-3 10
01/23/16 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED EJIMA, CHIE BOB,BIG-4 7
01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL HUSAIN, IMRAN BOB,BIG-3 10
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016
02/20/16 156TH CCCI ALL BREED CAMPBELL, PAMELA BOB,BIG 7
02/20/16 157TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM, SWEE LIN BOB,BIG 7
02/20/16 158TH CCCI ALL BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG 7
02/21/16 160TH CCCI ALL BREED LOPASCHUK, RICHARD BOB,BIG,BIS-3 132
02/21/16 161ST CCCI ALL BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG 9
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED DOUGLAS, PAM BOB,BIG,BIS-3 175
03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED RASMUSSEN, IAN BOB,BIG 15
03/20/16 GSDF 19TH ALL-BREED SIM, SIMON BOB,BIG-2 8
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW
04/08/16 64TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG 6
04/08/16 65TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED TESORO, ROBERTO BOB,BIG-2 1
04/09/16 66TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED VERNON, GLEN BOB,BIG 7
04/10/16 69TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BENNETT, ALAN BOB,BIG 7
04/23/16 163RD CCCI ALL BREED PATHINYAWAT, THANAKRIT BOB,BIG 18
04/24/16 165TH CCCI ALL BREED SCOTT, MICHELLE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 134
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED CESPEDES ARIAS, WARNER BOB,BIG-3 5
05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED RODRIGUEZ UMANA, WILLIAM BOB,BIG 11
05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED MENDEZ VEGA, ALBERTH BOB,BIG 11
05/28/16 124TH FCI ALL BREED SUNDE, MARIT BOB,BIG-2 12
05/29/16 125TH FCI ALL BREED TANG, CHIEN-WEI BOB,BIG 13
06/04/16 30TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS HOCK, TAN OO BOB,BIG-3 6
06/04/16 31ST PMPC ALL-BREEDS SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG-3 6
06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED LANE, NICOLE BOB,BIG 18
06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED MARSHALL, SHELLIE BOB,BIG-2 13
07/02/16 29TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS KADOWAKI, HISAYOSHI BOB,BIG 14
07/02/16 30TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS ZEE, ALEX BOB,BIG 14
07/03/16 31ST BFCI ALL-BREEDS LAW, MATGO BOB,BIG 14
07/03/16 32ND BFCI ALL-BREEDS TJAHJONO, DEDY BOB,BIG-2 11
07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED IGAWA, MASATO BOB,BIG-2 17
07/30/16 31ST PDF ALL-BREED HLEBAROV, ANTOAN BOB,BIG-3 5
07/30/16 32ND PDF ALL-BREED SONODA, SHINICHI BOB,BIG 13
07/31/16 33RD PDF ALL-BREED CHOI, JUNG-HOON BOB,BIG-3 4
07/31/16 34TH PDF ALL-BREED EGAN, JENNY BOB,BIG-2 6
08/06/16 11TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL- CHIU LI, LIN BOB,BIG-2 13
BREEDS
08/06/16 12TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL- WU PING, YI BOB,BIG-2 13
BREEDS
08/13/16 31st BCPI ALL-BREED BLACK, LYNDALL BOB,BIG 9
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED LANCASTER, SHANNON BOB,BIG-2 13
10/01/16 168TH CCCI ALL BREED DERRICK, SHARON BOB,BIG,BIS-3 118
10/01/16 169TH CCCI ALL BREED RIADY, MARTIN BOB,BIG-2 19
10/01/16 170TH CCCI ALL BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG-2 16
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
20

PHIL HOF DRACO'S STAMP OF X-CELLENCE (USA), PCCISB 11788F3 (M) BOXER

Owner: DENNIS L TAN & BARBARA G TAN Breeder: VAN IBARGUEN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/27/16 117TH FCI ALL BREED VELEZ-PICO, ROBERTO BOB,BIG-2 17 969
01/27/16 7TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED LANDARTE, ADRIAN BOB,BIG 21
03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED RASMUSSEN, IAN BOB,BIG-2 45
04/24/16 165TH CCCI ALL BREED SCOTT, MICHELLE BOB,BIG 35
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED CESPEDES ARIAS, WARNER BOB 6
06/05/16 20TH PPCI ALL-BREED HSIEH, CHENG-JU BOB,BIG 14
07/02/16 30TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS ZEE, ALEX BOB,BIG,BIS 332
07/09/16 38TH PDCP ALL-BREED SUNG, YU-SANG BOB,BIG-2 14
07/16/16 128TH FCI ALL BREED AGUILO, DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ BOBBIG,BIS-2 242
07/30/16 31ST PDF ALL-BREED HLEBAROV, ANTOAN BOB 5
08/06/16 11TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL- CHIU LI, LIN BOB,BIG-2 13
BREEDS
08/06/16 12TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL- WU PING, YI BOB,BIG 22
BREEDS
09/10/16 1ST MKCPI ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG-2 8
09/10/16 2ND MKCPI ALL-BREED SALUD, GODOFREDO BOB,BIG-2 8
09/10/16 3RD MKCPI ALL-BREED VALDES, MILO BOB,BIG,BIS-4 15
09/11/16 4TH MKCPI ALL-BREED HOSAKA, DR ORLINO BOB,BIG-2 8
09/11/16 5TH MKCPI ALL-BREED LO, DR RAYMUNDO BOB,BIG-2 7
09/11/16 6TH MKCPI ALL-BREED NATIVIDAD, RONNIE BOB,BIG,BIS 98
10/09/16 32ND PMPC ALL-BREED MAGSAYSAY, MARIO BOB,BIG-3 24
10/09/16 33RD PMPC ALL-BREED MENDIOLA JR, DR JOSE BOB,BIG-2 35
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